

#### Republic of the Philippines

# DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS Region III



Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga



February 21, 2025

### NOTICE OF PROCUREMENT THRU ALTERNATIVE METHODS

Please be informed that the Department of Public Works and Highways, Regional Office No. III, Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) shall be undertaking thru *Small Value Procurement* the hereunder project, pursuant to Section 53.9 of the Revised IRR of RA 9184, to wit:

Purchase Request No.	nase Request No. Description	
2025-02-0024 dated February 20, 2025	Supply and Delivery of commemorative shirts for the FY2025 National Women's Month Celebration at the DPWH Regional Office No. III, Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga.	PHP 59,500.00

IGNACIO F. EVANGELISTA Chief, Legal Division (BAC-Chairman)





Tel Nos. 045-455-0566

RVE/BDE/KQL

## Republic of the Philippines Department of Public Works and Highways Region III OFFICE OF THE REGIONAL DIRECTOR



Tel. No./Cellphone No./E-mail address

		Sindalan, City of San Fernando, Pampanga	DAGONO,	The state of the s				
	rocuring Entity: DPWH Regional Office No. III	Request for Quotation (P.R. No.): 2025-02-0024		DIID 50 500 00				
Revised on		Date: February 20, 2025	ABC:	PHP 59,500.00				
Standard F	orm/Title: REQUEST FOR QUOTATION	Office/End-User: Administrative Division		Tales of the same				
	ocurement : Small Value Procurement							
COMPANY	DMPANY NAME : PHILGEPs No.:							
ADDRESS			TCC No.:					
TEL./FAX			TIN:					
Fernando,	omit your quotation for the item (s) listed below, which may Pampanga, or thru registered mail, not later than 10:00 A. tive to the terms and condition, hereof.	be submitted in person at Bidding Room, Procurement Unit, 2r M. of <u>February 25, 2025</u> Quotation may be submitted open or s	nd Floor, DPWI sealed and sho	HRegional Office Nuld be duly signed	lo. III Bldg., Sindalan by the firm's owner o	, City of San r authorized		
1. All entries 2. Delivery Administ 3. Warranty 4. Price va 5. PhilGEP shall be att 6. Bidders 7. Please i 8. To prese	y shall be for a minimum of three (3) months for Inventory/lidity must be stated by the Bidder. Price validity must not 2S Registration Certificate and/or PhilGEPS Registration Nached upon submission of the quotation.  must quote for all the items. Any erasure, correction or alternative the brand for each items being offered.  ent a sample for inspection as indicated in the items to be	A 9184 shall be imposed for non delivery without valid reason.  Common Office Supplies and one (1) year for Office Equipment be less than sixty (60) Calendar Days lumber, Mayor's/Business Permit, Latest Tax Clearance, Incom ernation made by the bidders in any of the items shall render th	ne/Business Tax ne bid non-comp	x Return and Duly N	Notarized Omnibus Sound for disqualification	on.		
IGNACIOF. EVANGELISTA Chief, Legal Division (BAC-Chairman)								
Item No.		DESCRIPTION /	QTY.	UNIT	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE		
	Month Celebration at the DPWH Regi Fernando	e shirts for the FY2025 National Women's onal Office No. III, Sindalan, City of San o, Pampanga						
	(Please see attached photo for reference)	nal Women's Month Celebration (Digitally Printed)	170	pcs				
	X-X-X-X Nothin	g Follows X-X-X-X						
				<b> </b>	+			
				4.				
					-			
				<b></b>	<del></del>	ļ		
					-			
			-	<del> </del>	+	-		
<u> </u>			<b>—</b>	<del> </del>				
			<b> </b>		+			
			<b>†</b>		+	<del>                                     </del>		
			Т.	OTAL	TAL			
	, it means that I concur with the Terms and Conditions d Model:	onditions, I / We quote you on the item(s) at prices note ab s specefied by DPWH. —		ace for Delivery Pe	eriod, Warranty and	Price Validity are		
very F		_	runditj					
				Print	ted Name / Signature	/ Date		